

WAUSAU SCHOOL DISTRICT

Longfellow Administration Center

415 Seymour Street • P.O. Box 359 • Wausau, Wisconsin 54402-0359 • 715-261-0500 • www.wausauschools.org Dr. Keith W. Hilts, Superintendent of Schools

Good afternoon, Wausau School District Community:

We are reaching out to let you know that COVID-19 testing in the Wausau School District has expanded to include immediate family members of students and staff.

That said, we do want you to know that only Rapid Antigen tests are currently available. PCR tests should be available by the end of the week or early next week.

For more information, including testing locations and times, please visit our COVID-19 testing webpage at this link.

Thank you,

Wausau School District Administration

It is the mission of the Wausau School District to advance student learning, achievement, and success.

The Wausau School District does not discriminate on the basis of race, age, color, religion, national origin, ancestry, creed, pregnancy, marital status, parental status, sexual orientation, sex (including transgender status, change of sex, or gender identity), or physical, mental, emotional, or learning disability ("Protected Classes").